
50Km Classic
1 1 * 222 Scott Nesvold Washburn WI Male 40 - 49 2:53:43.4
2 2 1 227 David Ford Winthrop WA Male 60 - 69 2:57:03.9
3 3 1 230 Randy Smith Williamsburg MI Male 50 - 59 3:05:33.8
4 4 2 212 William Andresen Ironwood MI Male 50 - 59 3:07:04.5
5 5 1 210 Jason Slining Ironwood MI Male 40 - 49 3:12:07.4
6 6 1 228 Erik Juntti Hancock MI Male 30 - 39 3:15:40.0
7 7 2 229 William Coady Madison WI Male 40 - 49 3:22:59.0
8 8 3 200 Yuriy Ardashnikov Skokie IL Male 40 - 49 3:24:31.9
9 9 3 211 Scott Everson Rib Lake WI Male 50 - 59 3:27:54.4
10 10 1 223 Alex Popp Mount Horeb WI Male 20 - 29 3:31:36.2
11 11 4 226 Ray Sharp Atlantic Mine MI Male 50 - 59 3:36:29.0
12 12 5 209 William Rattunde Madison WI Male 50 - 59 3:43:46.3
13 13 6 218 Tim Fitzgerald Mercer WI Male 50 - 59 3:45:58.5
14 14 4 217 Ken Bruda Hancock MI Male 40 - 49 3:46:16.4
15 1 * 207 Tess Forest Madison WI Female 19 & Under 4:02:09.0
16 15 5 208 Simon Carn Hancock MI Male 40 - 49 4:07:59.0
17 16 2 203 Aaron Dewahl Houghton MI Male 20 - 29 4:22:45.9
18 17 7 213 Charles Zinsmaster Pence WI Male 50 - 59 4:29:19.4
19 2 1 224 Moeller Miriam Marquette MI Female 30 - 39 4:31:08.2
20 18 2 216 Matthew Smock Marquette MI Male 30 - 39 4:33:12.2
21 3 1 225 Kathy Marietti Marquette MI Female 50 - 59 4:34:35.7
22 19 3 215 Ben Evans Black Earth WI Male 20 - 29 4:39:08.8
23 20 8 206 Brian Hellweg Des Plaines IL Male 50 - 59 5:00:42.0
24 4 1 232 Deanna Kostielny Marquette MI Female 40 - 49 5:43:28.6
25 21 2 214 John Koski Dearborn MI Male 60 - 69 6:07:46.8

Number of records: 25

2012 Great Bear Chase
Overall Results 50Km Classic
Overl Rank Div Rank AG Rank Bib Name City/State AG Time

Results by:www.superiortiming.com 1



50Km Classic

Female
1 * 207 Tess Forest Female Madison WI F19&U 4:02:09.0 4:50,5 -
2 1 224 Moeller Miriam Female Marquette MI F30-39 4:31:08.2 5:25,3 +28:59,26
3 1 225 Kathy Marietti Female Marquette MI F50-59 4:34:35.7 5:29,5 +32:26,71
4 1 232 Deanna Kostielny Female Marquette MI F40-49 5:43:28.6 6:52,1 +1:41:19,64

Male
1 * 222 Scott Nesvold Male Washburn WI M40-49 2:53:43.4 3:28,4 -
2 1 227 David Ford Male Winthrop WA M60-69 2:57:03.9 3:32,4 +3:20,49
3 1 230 Randy Smith Male Williamsburg MI M50-59 3:05:33.8 3:42,6 +11:50,36
4 2 212 William Andresen Male Ironwood MI M50-59 3:07:04.5 3:44,4 +13:21,11
5 1 210 Jason Slining Male Ironwood MI M40-49 3:12:07.4 3:50,5 +18:24,02
6 1 228 Erik Juntti Male Hancock MI M30-39 3:15:40.0 3:54,8 +21:56,62
7 2 229 William Coady Male Madison WI M40-49 3:22:59.0 4:03,5 +29:15,55
8 3 200 Yuriy Ardashnikov Male Skokie IL M40-49 3:24:31.9 4:05,4 +30:48,54
9 3 211 Scott Everson Male Rib Lake WI M50-59 3:27:54.4 4:09,4 +34:11,02
10 1 223 Alex Popp Male Mount Horeb WI M20-29 3:31:36.2 4:13,9 +37:52,83
11 4 226 Ray Sharp Male Atlantic Mine MI M50-59 3:36:29.0 4:19,7 +42:45,63
12 5 209 William Rattunde Male Madison WI M50-59 3:43:46.3 4:28,5 +50:02,85
13 6 218 Tim Fitzgerald Male Mercer WI M50-59 3:45:58.5 4:31,1 +52:15,06
14 4 217 Ken Bruda Male Hancock MI M40-49 3:46:16.4 4:31,5 +52:33,04
15 5 208 Simon Carn Male Hancock MI M40-49 4:07:59.0 4:57,5 +1:14:15,62
16 2 203 Aaron Dewahl Male Houghton MI M20-29 4:22:45.9 5:15,3 +1:29:02,50
17 7 213 Charles Zinsmaster Male Pence WI M50-59 4:29:19.4 5:23,1 +1:35:35,99
18 2 216 Matthew Smock Male Marquette MI M30-39 4:33:12.2 5:27,8 +1:39:28,79
19 3 215 Ben Evans Male Black Earth WI M20-29 4:39:08.8 5:34,9 +1:45:25,44
20 8 206 Brian Hellweg Male Des Plaines IL M50-59 5:00:42.0 6:00,8 +2:06:58,55
21 2 214 John Koski Male Dearborn MI M60-69 6:07:46.8 7:21,3 +3:14:03,38

Number of records: 25
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50Km Classic

Female

Female 30 - 39
1 224 Moeller Miriam Marquette MI Female 4:31:08.2

Female 40 - 49
1 232 Deanna Kostielny Marquette MI Female 5:43:28.6

Female 50 - 59
1 225 Kathy Marietti Marquette MI Female 4:34:35.7

Male

Male 20 - 29
1 223 Alex Popp Mount Horeb WI Male 3:31:36.2
2 203 Aaron Dewahl Houghton MI Male 4:22:45.9
3 215 Ben Evans Black Earth WI Male 4:39:08.8

Male 30 - 39
1 228 Erik Juntti Hancock MI Male 3:15:40.0
2 216 Matthew Smock Marquette MI Male 4:33:12.2

Male 40 - 49
1 210 Jason Slining Ironwood MI Male 3:12:07.4
2 229 William Coady Madison WI Male 3:22:59.0
3 200 Yuriy Ardashnikov Skokie IL Male 3:24:31.9
4 217 Ken Bruda Hancock MI Male 3:46:16.4
5 208 Simon Carn Hancock MI Male 4:07:59.0

Male 50 - 59
1 230 Randy Smith Williamsburg MI Male 3:05:33.8
2 212 William Andresen Ironwood MI Male 3:07:04.5
3 211 Scott Everson Rib Lake WI Male 3:27:54.4
4 226 Ray Sharp Atlantic Mine MI Male 3:36:29.0
5 209 William Rattunde Madison WI Male 3:43:46.3
6 218 Tim Fitzgerald Mercer WI Male 3:45:58.5
7 213 Charles Zinsmaster Pence WI Male 4:29:19.4
8 206 Brian Hellweg Des Plaines IL Male 5:00:42.0

Male 60 - 69
1 227 David Ford Winthrop WA Male 2:57:03.9
2 214 John Koski Dearborn MI Male 6:07:46.8

Number of records: 23
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50Km Freestyle
1 1 * 20 Chris Pappathopoulos Sun Prairie WI Male 30 - 34 2:11:08.2
2 2 1 76 Eli Brown Williamsburg MI Male 35 - 39 2:12:54.7
3 3 1 54 Jonathon Rulseh Hancock MI Male 25 - 29 2:15:28.8
4 4 1 27 Tom Wood Houghton MI Male 40 - 44 2:16:51.4
5 5 2 65 Andrew Stevens Marquette MI Male 35 - 39 2:19:32.9
6 6 1 10 Frank Dierking Madison WI Male 30 - 34 2:21:20.5
7 7 2 83 Benjamin Lannin Traverse City MI Male 30 - 34 2:23:56.2
8 8 1 38 Brendan Baic Houghton MI Male 18 - 24 2:25:13.0
9 9 2 67 Abram Peterson Houghton MI Male 18 - 24 2:27:07.5
10 10 2 98 Matush Thomas Middleton WI Male 40 - 44 2:27:22.7
11 1 * 110 Paulette Niemi Ironwood MI Female 40 - 44 2:27:26.2
12 11 1 30 Ken Wikgren Marquette MI Male 50 - 54 2:27:32.8
13 12 1 22 Kyle Rambo Marquette MI Male 45 - 49 2:27:38.7
14 13 2 109 Mikael Kilpela Marquette MI Male 25 - 29 2:28:56.2
15 14 3 24 Kevin Sullivan Madison WI Male 25 - 29 2:29:17.0
16 15 4 35 Logan Baier Chippewa Falls WI Male 25 - 29 2:29:35.6
17 16 1 49 Gregory Worsnop Paw Paw MI Male 55 - 59 2:29:37.0
18 2 1 80 Vicki Asmus Marquette MI Female 40 - 44 2:29:39.1
19 17 2 100 Troy Kinnunen-Skidmore Calumet MI Male 45 - 49 2:31:34.7
20 18 3 115 Jukka Lyly-Yrjanainen Elk Grove Village IL Male 45 - 49 2:31:35.2
21 19 3 15 Jeff Juntti Negaunee MI Male 40 - 44 2:32:27.5
22 20 2 51 Walter Meanwell Madison WI Male 50 - 54 2:33:05.8
23 21 3 111 David Harkness Rockford IL Male 50 - 54 2:33:06.5
24 22 2 91 Mike Dziobak Houghton MI Male 55 - 59 2:34:29.5
25 23 3 19 Mark Nienstaedt Rhinelander WI Male 55 - 59 2:34:52.4
26 24 4 90 Paul Lyle Chassell MI Male 45 - 49 2:35:03.5
27 25 4 82 Steve Edling Osceola VI Male 50 - 54 2:35:15.5
28 26 3 58 Ross Williams Williamsburg MI Male 18 - 24 2:36:26.9
29 27 5 104 Glenn Schultes Rochester MN Male 50 - 54 2:36:37.3
30 28 1 66 Bill Kopanda Crystal Lake IL Male 60 - 64 2:37:11.4
31 29 4 62 David Grant Marquette MI Male 40 - 44 2:37:23.8
32 30 5 73 Ben Mitchell Iron Mountain MI Male 25 - 29 2:37:34.9
33 3 1 102 Joan Rundman Hancock MI Female 50 - 54 2:37:49.9
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34 31 4 57 Joe Vizena Negaunee MI Male 18 - 24 2:38:26.5
35 32 3 53 Robert Edman Saint Paul MN Male 30 - 34 2:38:28.5
36 33 4 112 Rod Barnes Ironridge WI Male 55 - 59 2:39:13.1
37 34 6 79 William Feiges Sioux City IA Male 50 - 54 2:40:59.4
38 35 5 116 David Fyhrie Wheaton IL Male 55 - 59 2:41:56.4
39 36 7 5 Karl Schroeder Sturgeon Bay WI Male 50 - 54 2:42:15.4
40 37 4 23 Peter Skellenger Traverse City MI Male 30 - 34 2:42:18.5
41 38 8 69 Richard Clark Mahtomedi MN Male 50 - 54 2:42:20.9
42 39 5 63 David Leske Golden Valley MN Male 40 - 44 2:42:36.8
43 4 2 29 Amy Powell Lake Ann MI Female 40 - 44 2:42:56.1
44 40 3 87 James Holmes Cambridge WI Male 35 - 39 2:42:58.6
45 41 6 105 Ron Bergin Cable WI Male 55 - 59 2:44:23.4
46 42 4 99 Troy Walters Eagle River WI Male 35 - 39 2:44:27.4
47 5 1 11 Leigh Dierking Madison WI Female 25 - 29 2:45:40.7
48 43 5 75 Bradley Wells West Allis WI Male 45 - 49 2:45:44.0
49 44 7 81 Scott Putman Green Bay WI Male 55 - 59 2:45:55.2
50 45 6 71 Tom Lindley Lake Linden MI Male 45 - 49 2:46:40.8
51 46 7 78 Roger Bird Cottage Grove WI Male 45 - 49 2:46:55.1
52 47 6 31 Jeff Shipkey Marquette MI Male 40 - 44 2:47:17.8
53 48 8 64 Gary Slavik Elburn IL Male 55 - 59 2:48:08.3
54 6 2 106 Shawn Oppliger Hancock MI Female 50 - 54 2:49:42.3
55 49 5 108 Cameron Wilcox Washburn WI Male 18 - 24 2:49:44.1
56 50 1 50 Michael Jones Richards Landing ON Male 65 - 69 2:50:05.9
57 51 9 94 Dale Keller Lakewood WI Male 50 - 54 2:50:42.5
58 52 2 70 Stephen van Dam Boyne City MI Male 60 - 64 2:50:52.3
59 53 3 60 Cris Jones Roscommon MI Male 60 - 64 2:51:40.1
60 54 10 25 Jim Washatka Mellen WI Male 50 - 54 2:52:47.1
61 7 3 85 Kristin Barnes Amherst WI Female 50 - 54 2:53:39.6
62 55 11 86 Jacob Barnes Amherst WI Male 50 - 54 2:53:39.7
63 56 12 2 Fred Jacobs Iron River MI Male 50 - 54 2:56:25.0
64 57 2 52 Charlie Dee Milwaukee WI Male 65 - 69 2:57:03.8
65 8 1 32 Nicole Alexander Marquette MI Female 35 - 39 2:57:45.6
66 58 8 48 Cary Forest Madison WI Male 45 - 49 2:57:52.4
67 59 9 44 Richard Geisen Washburn WI Male 45 - 49 2:58:27.8
68 60 9 56 Karl Dewahl St Paul MN Male 55 - 59 3:00:55.3
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69 9 2 84 Mary Lannin Traverse City MI Female 35 - 39 3:01:12.5
70 61 3 55 Dennis Spaete Bessemer MI Male 65 - 69 3:01:58.8
71 10 1 45 Amy Hollenbeck Ironwood MI Female 30 - 34 3:03:09.8
72 62 4 1 Donn Christensen Washburn WI Male 65 - 69 3:04:39.0
73 11 4 101 Andrea Carroll Hayward WI Female 50 - 54 3:04:40.5
74 63 4 72 Bob Richards Villa Park IL Male 60 - 64 3:04:42.8
75 12 5 8 Mary Connor Marquette MI Female 50 - 54 3:05:45.7
76 13 1 61 Grace Schroeder Sturgeon Bay WI Female 18 - 24 3:06:20.9
77 14 1 4 Carmen Schroeder Sturgeon Bay WI Female 55 - 59 3:06:26.1
78 15 6 14 Mary Johansen Hayward WI Female 50 - 54 3:07:55.8
79 64 10 77 John Zajakowski Stevens Point WI Male 45 - 49 3:07:58.0
80 16 2 96 Emma Barnes Amherst WI Female 18 - 24 3:11:02.1
81 65 13 89 Gary Kozloski Green Bay WI Male 50 - 54 3:12:25.5
82 17 7 92 Sandra Pera Wakefield MI Female 50 - 54 3:12:52.8
83 66 7 47 Myles Wilson Evanston IL Male 40 - 44 3:18:50.1
84 67 8 12 Tony Gindt Stevens Point WI Male 40 - 44 3:18:55.2
85 18 2 88 Amber Hollenbeck Ironwood MI Female 30 - 34 3:20:01.1
86 68 10 36 Pete Anderson Madison WI Male 55 - 59 3:22:09.8
87 19 3 68 Missy Whalen Marquette MI Female 35 - 39 3:24:00.3
88 69 11 59 Jeff Schnelle Imra WI Male 45 - 49 3:26:40.2
89 70 5 40 Colin Archer Nepean ON Male 65 - 69 3:28:12.6
90 71 12 107 Jim Paul Copper City MI Male 45 - 49 3:28:21.8
91 20 1 37 Maddie Mcalister Mpls. MN Female 60 - 64 3:29:21.1
92 72 5 39 Jeffrey Greenwood St. Paul MN Male 60 - 64 3:29:22.2
93 21 2 34 Lynne Dzuba Newton WI Female 55 - 59 3:30:40.4
94 73 6 13 David Gregory Portage WI Male 60 - 64 3:38:28.3
95 74 7 41 Gary de Kock Grand Rapids MI Male 60 - 64 3:53:30.9
96 22 1 33 Connie Meek Hayward WI Female 65 - 69 3:53:54.1
97 75 11 74 Bill Weidner Warrenville IL Male 55 - 59 4:05:42.2
98 76 12 113 Pete Finger Elgin IL Male 55 - 59 4:05:42.5
99 77 8 103 Jeff Melby St. Paul MN Male 60 - 64 4:24:01.8

Number of records: 99

2012 Great Bear Chase
Overall Results 50Km Freestyle
Overl Rank Div Rank AG Rank Bib Name City/State AG Time

Results by:www.superiortiming.com 3



50Km Freestyle

Female
1 * 110 Paulette Niemi Female Ironwood MI F40-44 2:27:26.2 2:56,9 -
2 1 80 Vicki Asmus Female Marquette MI F40-44 2:29:39.1 2:59,5 +2:12,94
3 1 102 Joan Rundman Female Hancock MI F50-54 2:37:49.9 3:09,3 +10:23,71
4 2 29 Amy Powell Female Lake Ann MI F40-44 2:42:56.1 3:15,5 +15:29,94
5 1 11 Leigh Dierking Female Madison WI F25-29 2:45:40.7 3:18,8 +18:14,54
6 2 106 Shawn Oppliger Female Hancock MI F50-54 2:49:42.3 3:23,6 +22:16,16
7 3 85 Kristin Barnes Female Amherst WI F50-54 2:53:39.6 3:28,3 +26:13,43
8 1 32 Nicole Alexander Female Marquette MI F35-39 2:57:45.6 3:33,3 +30:19,40
9 2 84 Mary Lannin Female Traverse City MI F35-39 3:01:12.5 3:37,4 +33:46,29
10 1 45 Amy Hollenbeck Female Ironwood MI F30-34 3:03:09.8 3:39,7 +35:43,59
11 4 101 Andrea Carroll Female Hayward WI F50-54 3:04:40.5 3:41,6 +37:14,29
12 5 8 Mary Connor Female Marquette MI F50-54 3:05:45.7 3:42,9 +38:19,53
13 1 61 Grace Schroeder Female Sturgeon Bay WI F18-24 3:06:20.9 3:43,6 +38:54,68
14 1 4 Carmen Schroeder Female Sturgeon Bay WI F55-59 3:06:26.1 3:43,7 +38:59,91
15 6 14 Mary Johansen Female Hayward WI F50-54 3:07:55.8 3:45,5 +40:29,65
16 2 96 Emma Barnes Female Amherst WI F18-24 3:11:02.1 3:49,2 +43:35,95
17 7 92 Sandra Pera Female Wakefield MI F50-54 3:12:52.8 3:51,4 +45:26,58
18 2 88 Amber Hollenbeck Female Ironwood MI F30-34 3:20:01.1 4:00,0 +52:34,88
19 3 68 Missy Whalen Female Marquette MI F35-39 3:24:00.3 4:04,8 +56:34,08
20 1 37 Maddie Mcalister Female Mpls. MN F60-64 3:29:21.1 4:11,2 +1:01:54,89
21 2 34 Lynne Dzuba Female Newton WI F55-59 3:30:40.4 4:12,8 +1:03:14,20
22 1 33 Connie Meek Female Hayward WI F65-69 3:53:54.1 4:40,6 +1:26:27,91

Male
1 * 20 Christopher Pappathopoulos Male Sun Prairie WI M30-34 2:11:08.2 2:37,3 -
2 1 76 Eli Brown Male Williamsburg MI M35-39 2:12:54.7 2:39,4 +1:46,54
3 1 54 Jonathon Rulseh Male Hancock MI M25-29 2:15:28.8 2:42,5 +4:20,62
4 1 27 Tom Wood Male Houghton MI M40-44 2:16:51.4 2:44,2 +5:43,19
5 2 65 Andrew Stevens Male Marquette MI M35-39 2:19:32.9 2:47,4 +8:24,75
6 1 10 Frank Dierking Male Madison WI M30-34 2:21:20.5 2:49,6 +10:12,29
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7 2 83 Benjamin Lannin Male Traverse City MI M30-34 2:23:56.2 2:52,7 +12:47,99
8 1 38 Brendan Baic Male Houghton MI M18-24 2:25:13.0 2:54,2 +14:04,83
9 2 67 Abram Peterson Male Houghton MI M18-24 2:27:07.5 2:56,5 +15:59,34
10 2 98 Matush Thomas Male Middleton WI M40-44 2:27:22.7 2:56,8 +16:14,53
11 1 30 Ken Wikgren Male Marquette MI M50-54 2:27:32.8 2:57,0 +16:24,58
12 1 22 Kyle Rambo Male Marquette MI M45-49 2:27:38.7 2:57,1 +16:30,52
13 2 109 Mikael Kilpela Male Marquette MI M25-29 2:28:56.2 2:58,7 +17:47,97
14 3 24 Kevin Sullivan Male Madison WI M25-29 2:29:17.0 2:59,1 +18:08,76
15 4 35 Logan Baier Male Chippewa Falls WI M25-29 2:29:35.6 2:59,5 +18:27,43
16 1 49 Gregory Worsnop Male Paw Paw MI M55-59 2:29:37.0 2:59,5 +18:28,80
17 2 100 Troy Kinnunen-Skidmore Male Calumet MI M45-49 2:31:34.7 3:01,8 +20:26,46
18 3 115 Jukka Lyly-Yrjanainen Male Elk Grove Village IL M45-49 2:31:35.2 3:01,9 +20:27,04
19 3 15 Jeff Juntti Male Negaunee MI M40-44 2:32:27.5 3:02,9 +21:19,31
20 2 51 Walter Meanwell Male Madison WI M50-54 2:33:05.8 3:03,7 +21:57,60
21 3 111 David Harkness Male Rockford IL M50-54 2:33:06.5 3:03,7 +21:58,30
22 2 91 Mike Dziobak Male Houghton MI M55-59 2:34:29.5 3:05,3 +23:21,32
23 3 19 Mark Nienstaedt Male Rhinelander WI M55-59 2:34:52.4 3:05,8 +23:44,19
24 4 90 Paul Lyle Male Chassell MI M45-49 2:35:03.5 3:06,0 +23:55,26
25 4 82 Steve Edling Male Osceola VI M50-54 2:35:15.5 3:06,3 +24:07,34
26 3 58 Ross Williams Male Williamsburg MI M18-24 2:36:26.9 3:07,7 +25:18,67
27 5 104 Glenn Schultes Male Rochester MN M50-54 2:36:37.3 3:07,9 +25:29,14
28 1 66 Bill Kopanda Male Crystal Lake IL M60-64 2:37:11.4 3:08,6 +26:03,23
29 4 62 David Grant Male Marquette MI M40-44 2:37:23.8 3:08,8 +26:15,62
30 5 73 Ben Mitchell Male Iron Mountain MI M25-29 2:37:34.9 3:09,0 +26:26,70
31 4 57 Joe Vizena Male Negaunee MI M18-24 2:38:26.5 3:10,1 +27:18,30
32 3 53 Robert Edman Male Saint Paul MN M30-34 2:38:28.5 3:10,1 +27:20,28
33 4 112 Rod Barnes Male Ironridge WI M55-59 2:39:13.1 3:11,0 +28:04,87
34 6 79 William Feiges Male Sioux City IA M50-54 2:40:59.4 3:13,1 +29:51,22
35 5 116 David Fyhrie Male Wheaton IL M55-59 2:41:56.4 3:14,3 +30:48,24
36 7 5 Karl Schroeder Male Sturgeon Bay WI M50-54 2:42:15.4 3:14,7 +31:07,19
37 4 23 Peter Skellenger Male Traverse City MI M30-34 2:42:18.5 3:14,7 +31:10,32
38 8 69 Richard Clark Male Mahtomedi MN M50-54 2:42:20.9 3:14,8 +31:12,67
39 5 63 David Leske Male Golden Valley MN M40-44 2:42:36.8 3:15,1 +31:28,58
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40 3 87 James Holmes Male Cambridge WI M35-39 2:42:58.6 3:15,5 +31:50,41
41 6 105 Ron Bergin Male Cable WI M55-59 2:44:23.4 3:17,2 +33:15,16
42 4 99 Troy Walters Male Eagle River WI M35-39 2:44:27.4 3:17,3 +33:19,23
43 5 75 Bradley Wells Male West Allis WI M45-49 2:45:44.0 3:18,8 +34:35,80
44 7 81 Scott Putman Male Green Bay WI M55-59 2:45:55.2 3:19,1 +34:46,98
45 6 71 Tom Lindley Male Lake Linden MI M45-49 2:46:40.8 3:20,0 +35:32,62
46 7 78 Roger Bird Male Cottage Grove WI M45-49 2:46:55.1 3:20,3 +35:46,95
47 6 31 Jeff Shipkey Male Marquette MI M40-44 2:47:17.8 3:20,7 +36:09,60
48 8 64 Gary Slavik Male Elburn IL M55-59 2:48:08.3 3:21,7 +37:00,13
49 5 108 Cameron Wilcox Male Washburn WI M18-24 2:49:44.1 3:23,6 +38:35,89
50 1 50 Michael Jones Male Richards Landing ON M65-69 2:50:05.9 3:24,1 +38:57,74
51 9 94 Dale Keller Male Lakewood WI M50-54 2:50:42.5 3:24,8 +39:34,35
52 2 70 Stephen van Dam Male Boyne City MI M60-64 2:50:52.3 3:25,0 +39:44,10
53 3 60 Cris Jones Male Roscommon MI M60-64 2:51:40.1 3:26,0 +40:31,89
54 10 25 Jim Washatka Male Mellen WI M50-54 2:52:47.1 3:27,3 +41:38,92
55 11 86 Jacob Barnes Male Amherst WI M50-54 2:53:39.7 3:28,3 +42:31,51
56 12 2 Fred Jacobs Male Iron River MI M50-54 2:56:25.0 3:31,7 +45:16,81
57 2 52 Charlie Dee Male Milwaukee WI M65-69 2:57:03.8 3:32,4 +45:55,59
58 8 48 Cary Forest Male Madison WI M45-49 2:57:52.4 3:33,4 +46:44,18
59 9 44 Richard Geisen Male Washburn WI M45-49 2:58:27.8 3:34,1 +47:19,58
60 9 56 Karl Dewahl Male St Paul MN M55-59 3:00:55.3 3:37,1 +49:47,09
61 3 55 Dennis Spaete Male Bessemer MI M65-69 3:01:58.8 3:38,3 +50:50,61
62 4 1 Donn Christensen Male Washburn WI M65-69 3:04:39.0 3:41,5 +53:30,82
63 4 72 Bob Richards Male Villa Park IL M60-64 3:04:42.8 3:41,6 +53:34,59
64 10 77 John Zajakowski Male Stevens Point WI M45-49 3:07:58.0 3:45,5 +56:49,80
65 13 89 Gary Kozloski Male Green Bay WI M50-54 3:12:25.5 3:50,9 +1:01:17,28
66 7 47 Myles Wilson Male Evanston IL M40-44 3:18:50.1 3:58,6 +1:07:41,86
67 8 12 Tony Gindt Male Stevens Point WI M40-44 3:18:55.2 3:58,7 +1:07:47,03
68 10 36 Pete Anderson Male Madison WI M55-59 3:22:09.8 4:02,5 +1:11:01,56
69 11 59 Jeff Schnelle Male Imra WI M45-49 3:26:40.2 4:08,0 +1:15:31,98
70 5 40 Colin Archer Male Nepean ON M65-69 3:28:12.6 4:09,8 +1:17:04,36
71 12 107 Jim Paul Male Copper City MI M45-49 3:28:21.8 4:10,0 +1:17:13,58
72 5 39 Jeffrey Greenwood Male St. Paul MN M60-64 3:29:22.2 4:11,2 +1:18:13,98
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73 6 13 David Gregory Male Portage WI M60-64 3:38:28.3 4:22,1 +1:27:20,15
74 7 41 Gary de Kock Male Grand Rapids MI M60-64 3:53:30.9 4:40,2 +1:42:22,66
75 11 74 Bill Weidner Male Warrenville IL M55-59 4:05:42.2 4:54,8 +1:54:34,05
76 12 113 Pete Finger Male Elgin IL M55-59 4:05:42.5 4:54,8 +1:54:34,35
77 8 103 Jeff Melby Male St. Paul MN M60-64 4:24:01.8 5:16,8 +2:12:53,61

Number of records: 99
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50Km Freestyle

Female

Female 18 - 24
1 61 Grace Schroeder Sturgeon Bay WI Female 3:06:20.9
2 96 Emma Barnes Amherst WI Female 3:11:02.1

Female 25 - 29
1 11 Leigh Dierking Madison WI Female 2:45:40.7

Female 30 - 34
1 45 Amy Hollenbeck Ironwood MI Female 3:03:09.8
2 88 Amber Hollenbeck Ironwood MI Female 3:20:01.1

Female 35 - 39
1 32 Nicole Alexander Marquette MI Female 2:57:45.6
2 84 Mary Lannin Traverse City MI Female 3:01:12.5
3 68 Missy Whalen Marquette MI Female 3:24:00.3

Female 40 - 44
1 80 Vicki Asmus Marquette MI Female 2:29:39.1
2 29 Amy Powell Lake Ann MI Female 2:42:56.1

Female 50 - 54
1 102 Joan Rundman Hancock MI Female 2:37:49.9
2 106 Shawn Oppliger Hancock MI Female 2:49:42.3
3 85 Kristin Barnes Amherst WI Female 2:53:39.6
4 101 Andrea Carroll Hayward WI Female 3:04:40.5
5 8 Mary Connor Marquette MI Female 3:05:45.7
6 14 Mary Johansen Hayward WI Female 3:07:55.8
7 92 Sandra Pera Wakefield MI Female 3:12:52.8

Female 55 - 59
1 4 Carmen Schroeder Sturgeon Bay WI Female 3:06:26.1
2 34 Lynne Dzuba Newton WI Female 3:30:40.4

Female 60 - 64
1 37 Maddie Mcalister Mpls. MN Female 3:29:21.1

Female 65 - 69
1 33 Connie Meek Hayward WI Female 3:53:54.1

Male

Male 18 - 24
1 38 Brendan Baic Houghton MI Male 2:25:13.0
2 67 Abram Peterson Houghton MI Male 2:27:07.5
3 58 Ross Williams Williamsburg MI Male 2:36:26.9
4 57 Joe Vizena Negaunee MI Male 2:38:26.5
5 108 Cameron Wilcox Washburn WI Male 2:49:44.1

2012 Great Bear Chase
Age Group Results 50Km Freestyle
Agrp Rank Bib Name City/State Sex Time

Results by:www.superiortiming.com 1



Male 25 - 29
1 54 Jonathon Rulseh Hancock MI Male 2:15:28.8
2 109 Mikael Kilpela Marquette MI Male 2:28:56.2
3 24 Kevin Sullivan Madison WI Male 2:29:17.0
4 35 Logan Baier Chippewa Falls WI Male 2:29:35.6
5 73 Ben Mitchell Iron Mountain MI Male 2:37:34.9

Male 30 - 34
1 10 Frank Dierking Madison WI Male 2:21:20.5
2 83 Benjamin Lannin Traverse City MI Male 2:23:56.2
3 53 Robert Edman Saint Paul MN Male 2:38:28.5
4 23 Peter Skellenger Traverse City MI Male 2:42:18.5

Male 35 - 39
1 76 Eli Brown Williamsburg MI Male 2:12:54.7
2 65 Andrew Stevens Marquette MI Male 2:19:32.9
3 87 James Holmes Cambridge WI Male 2:42:58.6
4 99 Troy Walters Eagle River WI Male 2:44:27.4

Male 40 - 44
1 27 Tom Wood Houghton MI Male 2:16:51.4
2 98 Matush Thomas Middleton WI Male 2:27:22.7
3 15 Jeff Juntti Negaunee MI Male 2:32:27.5
4 62 David Grant Marquette MI Male 2:37:23.8
5 63 David Leske Golden Valley MN Male 2:42:36.8
6 31 Jeff Shipkey Marquette MI Male 2:47:17.8
7 47 Myles Wilson Evanston IL Male 3:18:50.1
8 12 Tony Gindt Stevens Point WI Male 3:18:55.2

Male 45 - 49
1 22 Kyle Rambo Marquette MI Male 2:27:38.7
2 100 Troy Kinnunen-Skidmore Calumet MI Male 2:31:34.7
3 115 Jukka Lyly-Yrjanainen Elk Grove Village IL Male 2:31:35.2
4 90 Paul Lyle Chassell MI Male 2:35:03.5
5 75 Bradley Wells West Allis WI Male 2:45:44.0
6 71 Tom Lindley Lake Linden MI Male 2:46:40.8
7 78 Roger Bird Cottage Grove WI Male 2:46:55.1
8 48 Cary Forest Madison WI Male 2:57:52.4
9 44 Richard Geisen Washburn WI Male 2:58:27.8
10 77 John Zajakowski Stevens Point WI Male 3:07:58.0
11 59 Jeff Schnelle Imra WI Male 3:26:40.2
12 107 Jim Paul Copper City MI Male 3:28:21.8

Male 50 - 54
1 30 Ken Wikgren Marquette MI Male 2:27:32.8
2 51 Walter Meanwell Madison WI Male 2:33:05.8
3 111 David Harkness Rockford IL Male 2:33:06.5
4 82 Steve Edling Osceola VI Male 2:35:15.5
5 104 Glenn Schultes Rochester MN Male 2:36:37.3
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6 79 William Feiges Sioux City IA Male 2:40:59.4
7 5 Karl Schroeder Sturgeon Bay WI Male 2:42:15.4
8 69 Richard Clark Mahtomedi MN Male 2:42:20.9
9 94 Dale Keller Lakewood WI Male 2:50:42.5
10 25 Jim Washatka Mellen WI Male 2:52:47.1
11 86 Jacob Barnes Amherst WI Male 2:53:39.7
12 2 Fred Jacobs Iron River MI Male 2:56:25.0
13 89 Gary Kozloski Green Bay WI Male 3:12:25.5

Male 55 - 59
1 49 Gregory Worsnop Paw Paw MI Male 2:29:37.0
2 91 Mike Dziobak Houghton MI Male 2:34:29.5
3 19 Mark Nienstaedt Rhinelander WI Male 2:34:52.4
4 112 Rod Barnes Ironridge WI Male 2:39:13.1
5 116 David Fyhrie Wheaton IL Male 2:41:56.4
6 105 Ron Bergin Cable WI Male 2:44:23.4
7 81 Scott Putman Green Bay WI Male 2:45:55.2
8 64 Gary Slavik Elburn IL Male 2:48:08.3
9 56 Karl Dewahl St Paul MN Male 3:00:55.3
10 36 Pete Anderson Madison WI Male 3:22:09.8
11 74 Bill Weidner Warrenville IL Male 4:05:42.2
12 113 Pete Finger Elgin IL Male 4:05:42.5

Male 60 - 64
1 66 Bill Kopanda Crystal Lake IL Male 2:37:11.4
2 70 Stephen van Dam Boyne City MI Male 2:50:52.3
3 60 Cris Jones Roscommon MI Male 2:51:40.1
4 72 Bob Richards Villa Park IL Male 3:04:42.8
5 39 Jeffrey Greenwood St. Paul MN Male 3:29:22.2
6 13 David Gregory Portage WI Male 3:38:28.3
7 41 Gary de Kock Grand Rapids MI Male 3:53:30.9
8 103 Jeff Melby St. Paul MN Male 4:24:01.8

Male 65 - 69
1 50 Michael Jones Richards Landing ON Male 2:50:05.9
2 52 Charlie Dee Milwaukee WI Male 2:57:03.8
3 55 Dennis Spaete Bessemer MI Male 3:01:58.8
4 1 Donn Christensen Washburn WI Male 3:04:39.0
5 40 Colin Archer Nepean ON Male 3:28:12.6
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26Km Classic
1 1 * 494 Rob Fox Negaunee MI Male 40 - 49 1:23:02.6
2 2 1 507 Mark Howard Superior WI Male 50 - 59 1:25:12.3
3 3 2 460 Mark Sharon Plymouth WI Male 50 - 59 1:29:59.3
4 4 1 498 Greg Kresse Wausau WI Male 60 - 69 1:31:23.1
5 5 1 472 Izaak Peterson Champlin MN Male 15 - 19 1:32:59.6
6 6 3 511 Duane Lee Lindstrom MN Male 50 - 59 1:33:53.2
7 7 4 477 William Farquhar Plymouth MN Male 50 - 59 1:42:30.9
8 8 2 505 Gregory Kelm Sobieski WI Male 60 - 69 1:46:50.8
9 1 * 504 Carrie Kelm Sobieski WI Female 50 - 59 1:48:11.6
10 9 3 489 Scott Hickman Au Train MI Male 60 - 69 1:49:45.4
11 10 4 450 William Bauer Champlin MN Male 60 - 69 1:50:45.7
12 2 1 471 Kelly Probst Eagle Harbor MI Female 30 - 39 1:51:44.9
13 11 5 496 Maurice Brancamp Waukegan IL Male 60 - 69 1:52:58.4
14 12 1 492 Pauli Saaranen Little Lake MI Male 40 - 49 1:53:15.3
15 13 6 485 Phil Watts Marquette MI Male 60 - 69 1:53:43.2
16 14 1 493 Josh Lehrkamp Gurney WI Male 20 - 29 1:54:31.9
17 15 1 468 Peter Schmidt Middleton WI Male 30 - 39 1:55:51.1
18 3 1 461 Jessica Southworth-Bates Janesville WI Female 50 - 59 1:55:57.4
19 4 2 453 Linda Hobbs Washburn WI Female 50 - 59 1:56:18.5
20 16 5 458 Mark Roberts Hancock MI Male 50 - 59 1:58:00.1
21 17 6 452 Mark Corbett Gladstone MI Male 50 - 59 1:58:04.8
22 18 2 486 George Larson Hayward WI Male 40 - 49 1:59:47.0
23 19 7 457 Bill Richtman St. Paul MN Male 60 - 69 2:00:07.5
24 5 2 463 Jodi Tervo Grand Marails MN Female 30 - 39 2:04:08.1
25 20 2 481 Donald Barr Negaunee MI Male 20 - 29 2:05:00.1
26 21 7 476 Paul Gray Marquette MI Male 50 - 59 2:05:43.6
27 22 8 462 Daniel Spreitzer Gladstone MI Male 60 - 69 2:07:32.2
28 6 1 510 Ann Christensen Washburn WI Female 60 - 69 2:08:34.5
29 23 9 464 Ron Tervo Gwinn MI Male 60 - 69 2:09:15.2
30 24 10 503 Gregory St. Onge Brule WI Male 60 - 69 2:09:50.7
31 25 11 456 Terry Reynolds Escanaba MI Male 60 - 69 2:10:17.0
32 26 8 469 James Martenson Rochester MN Male 50 - 59 2:12:08.4
33 27 12 508 Kenneth Maciolek Mequon WI Male 60 - 69 2:13:01.1
34 28 1 454 Arthur Kardatzke Downers Grove IL Male 70 & Over 2:13:02.4
35 7 1 484 Leah Ross Marquette MI Female 20-29 2:13:58.5
36 29 9 490 Mike Graper Arpin WI Male 50 - 59 2:17:51.8
37 30 13 467 Boyd Paulu Arden Hills MN Male 60 - 69 2:18:08.5
38 31 10 473 Michael Grossman Negaunee MI Male 50 - 59 2:19:07.0
39 32 14 488 Tom Plummer Iron River MI Male 60 - 69 2:19:13.7
40 33 11 483 Blair Orr Hancock MI Male 50 - 59 2:21:00.5
41 8 1 499 Jane Rowe Baraga MI Female 40 - 49 2:21:16.1
42 9 2 509 Emma Dlutkowski Atlantic Mine MI Female 20-29 2:23:13.3
43 10 2 478 Kathleen Wright Marquette MI Female 40 - 49 2:25:14.6
44 34 12 506 Michael Patterson Hancock MI Male 50 - 59 2:25:24.7
45 35 2 500 Don M Hurst Marquette MI Male 70 & Over 2:26:23.2
46 36 13 451 David Boe Marquette MI Male 50 - 59 2:27:21.3
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47 11 3 491 Mollie Ruth Houghon MI Female 20-29 2:28:26.1
48 37 3 482 Robert Jakubek Cottage Grove WI Male 40 - 49 2:32:34.0
49 12 3 474 Maria Phelps Stevens Point WI Female 50 - 59 2:38:04.0
50 38 14 495 Bruce Carlson Negaunee MI Male 50 - 59 2:44:07.2
51 39 3 475 Rick Hill Munisng MI Male 20 - 29 2:57:05.7
52 13 2 502 Sandra Purrington Marquette MI Female 60 - 69 3:07:35.3
53 40 15 487 Tom Mosher Oshkosh MI Male 50 - 59 3:19:23.8
54 41 15 455 Bruce Macdonald Lake Linden MI Male 60 - 69 3:20:31.6
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26Km Classic

Female
1 * 504 Carrie Kelm Female Sobieski WI F50-59 1:48:11.6 4:09,6 -
2 1 471 Kelly Probst Female Eagle Harbor MI F30-39 1:51:44.9 4:17,8 +3:33,32
3 1 461 Jessica Southworth-Bates Female Janesville WI F50-59 1:55:57.4 4:27,5 +7:45,80
4 2 453 Linda Hobbs Female Washburn WI F50-59 1:56:18.5 4:28,4 +8:06,87
5 2 463 Jodi Tervo Female Grand Marails MN F30-39 2:04:08.1 4:46,4 +15:56,45
6 1 510 Ann Christensen Female Washburn WI F60-69 2:08:34.5 4:56,7 +20:22,92
7 1 484 Leah Ross Female Marquette MI F20-29 2:13:58.5 5:09,1 +25:46,92
8 1 499 Jane Rowe Female Baraga MI F40-49 2:21:16.1 5:26,0 +33:04,44
9 2 509 Emma Dlutkowski Female Atlantic Mine MI F20-29 2:23:13.3 5:30,5 +35:01,64
10 2 478 Kathleen Wright Female Marquette MI F40-49 2:25:14.6 5:35,1 +37:02,97
11 3 491 Mollie Ruth Female Houghon MI F20-29 2:28:26.1 5:42,5 +40:14,47
12 3 474 Maria Phelps Female Stevens Point WI F50-59 2:38:04.0 6:04,7 +49:52,40
13 2 502 Sandra Purrington Female Marquette MI F60-69 3:07:35.3 7:12,8 +1:19:23,64

Male
1 * 494 Rob Fox Male Negaunee MI M40-49 1:23:02.6 3:11,6 -
2 1 507 Mark Howard Male Superior WI M50-59 1:25:12.3 3:16,6 +2:09,66
3 2 460 Mark Sharon Male Plymouth WI M50-59 1:29:59.3 3:27,6 +6:56,68
4 1 498 Greg Kresse Male Wausau WI M60-69 1:31:23.1 3:30,8 +8:20,45
5 1 472 Izaak Peterson Male Champlin MN M15-19 1:32:59.6 3:34,6 +9:56,97
6 3 511 Duane Lee Male Lindstrom MN M50-59 1:33:53.2 3:36,6 +10:50,55
7 4 477 William Farquhar Male Plymouth MN M50-59 1:42:30.9 3:56,5 +19:28,27
8 2 505 Gregory Kelm Male Sobieski WI M60-69 1:46:50.8 4:06,5 +23:48,15
9 3 489 Scott Hickman Male Au Train MI M60-69 1:49:45.4 4:13,2 +26:42,80
10 4 450 William Bauer Male Champlin MN M60-69 1:50:45.7 4:15,6 +27:43,04
11 5 496 Maurice Brancamp Male Waukegan IL M60-69 1:52:58.4 4:20,7 +29:55,83
12 1 492 Pauli Saaranen Male Little Lake MI M40-49 1:53:15.3 4:21,3 +30:12,66
13 6 485 Phil Watts Male Marquette MI M60-69 1:53:43.2 4:22,4 +30:40,60
14 1 493 Josh Lehrkamp Male Gurney WI M20-29 1:54:31.9 4:24,3 +31:29,32
15 1 468 Peter Schmidt Male Middleton WI M30-39 1:55:51.1 4:27,3 +32:48,51
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16 5 458 Mark Roberts Male Hancock MI M50-59 1:58:00.1 4:32,3 +34:57,47
17 6 452 Mark Corbett Male Gladstone MI M50-59 1:58:04.8 4:32,4 +35:02,17
18 2 486 George Larson Male Hayward WI M40-49 1:59:47.0 4:36,4 +36:44,37
19 7 457 Bill Richtman Male St. Paul MN M60-69 2:00:07.5 4:37,2 +37:04,91
20 2 481 Donald Barr Male Negaunee MI M20-29 2:05:00.1 4:48,4 +41:57,52
21 7 476 Paul Gray Male Marquette MI M50-59 2:05:43.6 4:50,1 +42:41,02
22 8 462 Daniel Spreitzer Male Gladstone MI M60-69 2:07:32.2 4:54,3 +44:29,56
23 9 464 Ron Tervo Male Gwinn MI M60-69 2:09:15.2 4:58,2 +46:12,55
24 10 503 Gregory St. Onge Male Brule WI M60-69 2:09:50.7 4:59,6 +46:48,13
25 11 456 Terry Reynolds Male Escanaba MI M60-69 2:10:17.0 5:00,6 +47:14,42
26 8 469 James Martenson Male Rochester MN M50-59 2:12:08.4 5:04,9 +49:05,83
27 12 508 Kenneth Maciolek Male Mequon WI M60-69 2:13:01.1 5:06,9 +49:58,52
28 1 454 Arthur Kardatzke Male Downers Grove IL M70+ 2:13:02.4 5:07,0 +49:59,82
29 9 490 Mike Graper Male Arpin WI M50-59 2:17:51.8 5:18,1 +54:49,14
30 13 467 Boyd Paulu Male Arden Hills MN M60-69 2:18:08.5 5:18,7 +55:05,85
31 10 473 Michael Grossman Male Negaunee MI M50-59 2:19:07.0 5:21,0 +56:04,39
32 14 488 Tom Plummer Male Iron River MI M60-69 2:19:13.7 5:21,2 +56:11,07
33 11 483 Blair Orr Male Hancock MI M50-59 2:21:00.5 5:25,4 +57:57,86
34 12 506 Michael Patterson Male Hancock MI M50-59 2:25:24.7 5:35,5 +1:02:22,13
35 2 500 Don M Hurst Male Marquette MI M70+ 2:26:23.2 5:37,8 +1:03:20,62
36 13 451 David Boe Male Marquette MI M50-59 2:27:21.3 5:40,0 +1:04:18,67
37 3 482 Robert Jakubek Male Cottage Grove WI M40-49 2:32:34.0 5:52,0 +1:09:31,39
38 14 495 Bruce Carlson Male Negaunee MI M50-59 2:44:07.2 6:18,7 +1:21:04,56
39 3 475 Rick Hill Male Munisng MI M20-29 2:57:05.7 6:48,6 +1:34:03,06
40 15 487 Tom Mosher Male Oshkosh MI M50-59 3:19:23.8 7:40,1 +1:56:21,18
41 15 455 Bruce Macdonald Male Lake Linden MI M60-69 3:20:31.6 7:42,7 +1:57:28,99
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26Km Classic

Female

Female 20-29
1 484 Leah Ross Marquette MI Female 2:13:58.5
2 509 Emma Dlutkowski Atlantic Mine MI Female 2:23:13.3
3 491 Mollie Ruth Houghon MI Female 2:28:26.1

Female 30 - 39
1 471 Kelly Probst Eagle Harbor MI Female 1:51:44.9
2 463 Jodi Tervo Grand Marails MN Female 2:04:08.1

Female 40 - 49
1 499 Jane Rowe Baraga MI Female 2:21:16.1
2 478 Kathleen Wright Marquette MI Female 2:25:14.6

Female 50 - 59
1 461 Jessica Southworth-Bates Janesville WI Female 1:55:57.4
2 453 Linda Hobbs Washburn WI Female 1:56:18.5
3 474 Maria Phelps Stevens Point WI Female 2:38:04.0

Female 60 - 69
1 510 Ann Christensen Washburn WI Female 2:08:34.5
2 502 Sandra Purrington Marquette MI Female 3:07:35.3

Male

Male 15 - 19
1 472 Izaak Peterson Champlin MN Male 1:32:59.6

Male 20 - 29
1 493 Josh Lehrkamp Gurney WI Male 1:54:31.9
2 481 Donald Barr Negaunee MI Male 2:05:00.1
3 475 Rick Hill Munisng MI Male 2:57:05.7

Male 30 - 39
1 468 Peter Schmidt Middleton WI Male 1:55:51.1

Male 40 - 49
1 492 Pauli Saaranen Little Lake MI Male 1:53:15.3
2 486 George Larson Hayward WI Male 1:59:47.0
3 482 Robert Jakubek Cottage Grove WI Male 2:32:34.0

Male 50 - 59
1 507 Mark Howard Superior WI Male 1:25:12.3
2 460 Mark Sharon Plymouth WI Male 1:29:59.3
3 511 Duane Lee Lindstrom MN Male 1:33:53.2
4 477 William Farquhar Plymouth MN Male 1:42:30.9
5 458 Mark Roberts Hancock MI Male 1:58:00.1
6 452 Mark Corbett Gladstone MI Male 1:58:04.8
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7 476 Paul Gray Marquette MI Male 2:05:43.6
8 469 James Martenson Rochester MN Male 2:12:08.4
9 490 Mike Graper Arpin WI Male 2:17:51.8
10 473 Michael Grossman Negaunee MI Male 2:19:07.0
11 483 Blair Orr Hancock MI Male 2:21:00.5
12 506 Michael Patterson Hancock MI Male 2:25:24.7
13 451 David Boe Marquette MI Male 2:27:21.3
14 495 Bruce Carlson Negaunee MI Male 2:44:07.2
15 487 Tom Mosher Oshkosh MI Male 3:19:23.8

Male 60 - 69
1 498 Greg Kresse Wausau WI Male 1:31:23.1
2 505 Gregory Kelm Sobieski WI Male 1:46:50.8
3 489 Scott Hickman Au Train MI Male 1:49:45.4
4 450 William Bauer Champlin MN Male 1:50:45.7
5 496 Maurice Brancamp Waukegan IL Male 1:52:58.4
6 485 Phil Watts Marquette MI Male 1:53:43.2
7 457 Bill Richtman St. Paul MN Male 2:00:07.5
8 462 Daniel Spreitzer Gladstone MI Male 2:07:32.2
9 464 Ron Tervo Gwinn MI Male 2:09:15.2
10 503 Gregory St. Onge Brule WI Male 2:09:50.7
11 456 Terry Reynolds Escanaba MI Male 2:10:17.0
12 508 Kenneth Maciolek Mequon WI Male 2:13:01.1
13 467 Boyd Paulu Arden Hills MN Male 2:18:08.5
14 488 Tom Plummer Iron River MI Male 2:19:13.7
15 455 Bruce Macdonald Lake Linden MI Male 3:20:31.6

Male 70 & Over
1 454 Arthur Kardatzke Downers Grove IL Male 2:13:02.4
2 500 Don M Hurst Marquette MI Male 2:26:23.2

Number of records: 52
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26Km Freestyle
1 1 * 355 Steve Kuhl Marquette MI Male 35 - 39 1:05:35.5
2 2 1 359 Benjamin Wright Marquette MI Male 14 & Under 1:08:55.1
3 3 1 262 Mark Churchill Gwinn MI Male 50 - 54 1:13:35.9
4 4 1 252 Alan Toczydlowski Calumet MI Male 15 - 19 1:14:56.5
5 5 2 360 Dan Wood Houghton MI Male 15 - 19 1:15:01.6
6 6 2 333 Doug Oppliger Hancock MI Male 50 - 54 1:15:21.5
7 7 2 363 Grant Haataja Calumet MI Male 14 & Under 1:16:13.3
8 8 1 337 James Fieck Woodruff WI Male 30 - 34 1:16:15.1
9 9 3 278 Nathan Maise Chassell MI Male 15 - 19 1:17:17.3
10 10 3 294 Gary Feltz Wausau WI Male 50 - 54 1:17:55.4
11 11 1 321 Ty Shesky Rockford IL Male 35 - 39 1:18:54.9
12 12 1 332 Duane Palomaki Ishpeming MI Male 65 - 69 1:19:15.5
13 13 1 277 Ken Larson Chassell MI Male 55 - 59 1:19:46.6
14 14 2 352 John Garrett Haywad WI Male 55 - 59 1:21:26.8
15 1 * 311 Lauren Farquhar Plymouth MN Female 15 - 19 1:21:52.0
16 15 3 281 Joe Panci Eagle River WI Male 55 - 59 1:22:04.0
17 16 4 309 Kevin Geisen Washburn WI Male 15 - 19 1:22:37.0
18 17 4 348 Jim Meese Hancock MI Male 50 - 54 1:22:42.5
19 18 3 261 Matthew Chard Atlantic Mine MI Male 14 & Under 1:22:49.9
20 2 1 257 Liisa Halonen Calumet MI Female 30 - 34 1:22:51.6
21 19 4 349 David Carignan Little Suamico WI Male 55 - 59 1:23:10.3
22 20 5 317 Timothy Scharrer Sheboygan WI Male 15 - 19 1:23:23.3
23 21 2 263 Christopher Davidson Hancock MI Male 30 - 34 1:24:54.2
24 22 2 350 Dennis Loy Marquette MI Male 65 - 69 1:25:16.2
25 23 6 274 Storm Juntti Negaunee MI Male 15 - 19 1:25:20.1
26 24 5 351 Terry Lahti Houghton MI Male 55 - 59 1:26:10.2
27 25 5 322 Ed Kraai Lake Linden MI Male 50 - 54 1:26:30.7
28 26 1 304 Eddie Bollman Marquette MI Male 20 - 24 1:27:17.2
29 27 1 303 Michael Prevost Marquette MI Male 45 - 49 1:27:44.6
30 28 3 287 Jim Steward Negaunee MI Male 65 - 69 1:27:48.3
31 3 1 272 Alea Juntti Negaunee MI Female 15 - 19 1:28:46.3
32 29 2 361 Evan Mcdonald Hancock MI Male 45 - 49 1:29:25.8
33 30 6 346 Daniel Rabine Eben Jct MI Male 50 - 54 1:29:29.0
34 31 6 270 Dennis Hicks Houghton MI Male 55 - 59 1:30:07.2
35 32 1 316 Rod Chimner Houghton MI Male 40 - 44 1:30:18.2
36 33 2 282 Steve Parks Calumet MI Male 35 - 39 1:30:47.0
37 4 1 353 Michelle Bjerke Rochester MN Female 35 - 39 1:30:47.2
38 5 2 295 Hailey Feltz Wausau WI Female 15 - 19 1:31:10.7
39 34 7 269 Brian Helminen Claumet MI Male 50 - 54 1:31:11.0
40 35 3 338 Travis Hollenbeck Ironwood MI Male 30 - 34 1:31:33.1
41 6 1 265 Kim Green Calumet MI Female 45 - 49 1:31:33.8
42 7 1 330 Leah Rebne Park Falls WI Female 20 - 24 1:31:44.5
43 36 4 345 Sal Sharp Atlantic Mine MI Male 14 & Under 1:32:13.0
44 37 2 336 John Gershenson Chassell MI Male 40 - 44 1:32:38.1
45 38 3 310 Kalomb Hollenbeck Ironwood MI Male 35 - 39 1:32:54.3
46 39 7 325 Daniel Mitchell Iron Mountain MI Male 55 - 59 1:33:00.8
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47 8 1 328 Jackie Johnson Hancock MI Female 25 - 29 1:33:02.6
48 40 8 289 Bill Thom Chicago IL Male 50 - 54 1:33:07.5
49 41 8 283 Paul Pawlak Marquette MI Male 55 - 59 1:33:09.4
50 42 1 290 Peter Vorhes Laurium MI Male 60 - 64 1:33:35.5
51 43 4 255 Chuck Weinrick Marquette MI Male 65 - 69 1:33:45.6
52 44 9 260 Bob Carli Marquette MI Male 55 - 59 1:34:08.5
53 45 3 366 Doug Cooper Hancock MI Male 45 - 49 1:34:47.4
54 9 1 315 Heather Brinegar Laurium MI Female 40 - 44 1:34:58.9
55 10 2 271 Valena Hofman Ashland WI Female 35 - 39 1:35:31.9
56 46 2 356 Jon de Bruyn Traverse City MI Male 60 - 64 1:36:21.3
57 47 4 251 Derek Popp Mt Horeb WI Male 45 - 49 1:36:37.8
58 11 1 308 Bethany Wright Marquette MI Female 14 & Under 1:37:07.3
59 12 2 301 Cheryl Delong Calumet MI Female 45 - 49 1:37:48.1
60 13 1 286 Allison Slavick Cable WI Female 50 - 54 1:37:54.5
61 14 3 362 Shannon Lehto Laurium MI Female 35 - 39 1:38:06.1
62 48 4 320 Reed Bonner Madison WI Male 30 - 34 1:38:30.3
63 15 1 285 Liz Siivola Laurium MI Female 55 - 59 1:38:37.6
64 16 2 343 Anna Zajakowski Stevens Point WI Female 14 & Under 1:38:40.9
65 49 4 339 Jeremy Pletka Marquette MI Male 35 - 39 1:39:42.4
66 17 2 300 Adrianne Baier Chippewa Falls WI Female 25 - 29 1:40:13.4
67 18 2 331 Sara Hauer Milwaukee WI Female 40 - 44 1:40:19.8
68 19 1 347 Deb Laurie Au Train MI Female 60 - 64 1:40:29.1
69 50 3 307 Barry Brubaker Stratford WI Male 60 - 64 1:41:00.6
70 51 3 280 Pat O'connor Chilton WI Male 40 - 44 1:41:04.7
71 20 3 326 Anna Meese Hancock MI Female 15 - 19 1:41:26.1
72 21 3 344 Mya Zajakowski Stevens Point WI Female 14 & Under 1:41:39.3
73 22 2 279 Marsha Nebel Luxemburg WI Female 50 - 54 1:41:40.0
74 23 4 334 Louise Oppliger Hancock MI Female 15 - 19 1:41:41.8
75 52 1 275 Jim Kidder Gwinn MI Male 70 & Over 1:41:44.9
76 24 3 264 Amy Giesen Niagara WI Female 45 - 49 1:41:47.2
77 53 1 298 Stephen Handler Houghton MI Male 25 - 29 1:42:33.8
78 25 3 297 Christine Handler Houghton MI Female 25 - 29 1:42:35.3
79 54 4 358 Michael Mukavetz Lake Linden MI Male 60 - 64 1:42:48.7
80 26 4 314 Kirsti Brunet Marquette, MI Female 35 - 39 1:43:52.6
81 27 2 312 Kristin Wodzinski Marquette MI Female 30 - 34 1:44:31.3
82 28 2 354 Kathy Bergin Cable WI Female 60 - 64 1:44:46.7
83 55 9 327 Stephen Scharrer Sheboygan WI Male 50 - 54 1:44:59.7
84 56 5 342 Seth Barnes Amherst WI Male 14 & Under 1:45:41.9
85 29 4 319 Laura Bulleit Pelkie MI Female 45 - 49 1:45:44.8
86 57 6 273 Chase Juntti Negaunee MI Male 14 & Under 1:46:30.2
87 30 2 284 Kathy Pierce Hayward WI Female 55 - 59 1:47:28.1
88 31 3 291 Shannon Handler Hancock MI Female 30 - 34 1:49:45.2
89 32 5 329 Wendy Rebne Park Falls WI Female 45 - 49 1:49:53.0
90 33 3 313 Paula Dick Negaunee MI Female 60 - 64 1:51:04.3
91 58 5 324 Bruce Heltunen South Range MI Male 35 - 39 1:51:22.0
92 59 10 253 William Short Marquette MI Male 55 - 59 1:52:46.7
93 34 3 259 Susan Cannon Ishpemming MI Female 50 - 54 1:52:52.7
94 35 4 299 Ann West Houghton MI Female 50 - 54 1:55:31.4
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95 60 5 268 Geoffrey Harrison Houghton MI Male 60 - 64 1:55:31.6
96 61 6 256 Richard Bates Janesville WI Male 60 - 64 1:57:53.5
97 36 4 266 Elizabeth Gregory Portage WI Female 60 - 64 1:58:16.9
98 62 10 254 John Wallace Marquette MI Male 50 - 54 1:58:55.8
99 37 5 250 Jeanette Brancamp Waukegan IL Female 60 - 64 2:04:29.8

100 63 2 305 John Southworth Stratford WI Male 70 & Over 2:04:31.6
101 64 11 341 Joseph Martell Grand View WI Male 50 - 54 2:04:56.5
102 38 5 306 Danielle Pederson Stevens Point WI Female 15 - 19 2:09:30.3
103 65 11 323 Paul Breitenfeldt Mosinee WI Male 55 - 59 2:13:56.6
104 39 4 288 Sharon Stoll Lake Linden MI Female 30 - 34 2:14:44.3
105 40 6 267 Cindy Harrison Houghton MI Female 60 - 64 2:14:45.6
106 41 1 335 Judith Karshna Park Falls, Wi. WI Female 70 & Over 2:21:59.2

Number of records: 106

2012 Great Bear Chase
Overall Results 26Km Freestyle
Overl Rank Div Rank AG Rank Bib Name City/State AG Time

Results by:www.superiortiming.com 3



26Km Freestyle

Female
1 * 311 Lauren Farquhar Female Plymouth MN F15-19 1:21:52.0 3:08,9 -
2 1 257 Liisa Halonen Female Calumet MI F30-34 1:22:51.6 3:11,2 +59,63
3 1 272 Alea Juntti Female Negaunee MI F15-19 1:28:46.3 3:24,8 +6:54,35
4 1 353 Michelle Bjerke Female Rochester MN F35-39 1:30:47.2 3:29,5 +8:55,16
5 2 295 Hailey Feltz Female Wausau WI F15-19 1:31:10.7 3:30,4 +9:18,73
6 1 265 Kim Green Female Calumet MI F45-49 1:31:33.8 3:31,3 +9:41,78
7 1 330 Leah Rebne Female Park Falls WI F20-24 1:31:44.5 3:31,7 +9:52,50
8 1 328 Jackie Johnson Female Hancock MI F25-29 1:33:02.6 3:34,7 +11:10,61
9 1 315 Heather Brinegar Female Laurium MI F40-44 1:34:58.9 3:39,1 +13:06,87
10 2 271 Valena Hofman Female Ashland WI F35-39 1:35:31.9 3:40,4 +13:39,95
11 1 308 Bethany Wright Female Marquette MI F14 & U 1:37:07.3 3:44,1 +15:15,35
12 2 301 Cheryl Delong Female Calumet MI F45-49 1:37:48.1 3:45,6 +15:56,09
13 1 286 Allison Slavick Female Cable WI F50-54 1:37:54.5 3:45,9 +16:02,54
14 3 362 Shannon Lehto Female Laurium MI F35-39 1:38:06.1 3:46,3 +16:14,15
15 1 285 Liz Siivola Female Laurium MI F55-59 1:38:37.6 3:47,6 +16:45,58
16 2 343 Anna Zajakowski Female Stevens Point WI F14 & U 1:38:40.9 3:47,7 +16:48,94
17 2 300 Adrianne Baier Female Chippewa Falls WI F25-29 1:40:13.4 3:51,2 +18:21,42
18 2 331 Sara Hauer Female Milwaukee WI F40-44 1:40:19.8 3:51,5 +18:27,82
19 1 347 Deb Laurie Female Au Train MI F60-64 1:40:29.1 3:51,8 +18:37,09
20 3 326 Anna Meese Female Hancock MI F15-19 1:41:26.1 3:54,0 +19:34,11
21 3 344 Mya Zajakowski Female Stevens Point WI F14 & U 1:41:39.3 3:54,5 +19:47,33
22 2 279 Marsha Nebel Female Luxemburg WI F50-54 1:41:40.0 3:54,6 +19:47,99
23 4 334 Louise Oppliger Female Hancock MI F15-19 1:41:41.8 3:54,6 +19:49,77
24 3 264 Amy Giesen Female Niagara WI F45-49 1:41:47.2 3:54,8 +19:55,22
25 3 297 Christine Handler Female Houghton MI F25-29 1:42:35.3 3:56,7 +20:43,31
26 4 314 Kirsti Brunet Female Marquette, MI F35-39 1:43:52.6 3:59,7 +22:00,56
27 2 312 Kristin Wodzinski Female Marquette MI F30-34 1:44:31.3 4:01,2 +22:39,30
28 2 354 Kathy Bergin Female Cable WI F60-64 1:44:46.7 4:01,7 +22:54,66
29 4 319 Laura Bulleit Female Pelkie MI F45-49 1:45:44.8 4:04,0 +23:52,76
30 2 284 Kathy Pierce Female Hayward WI F55-59 1:47:28.1 4:08,0 +25:36,12
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31 3 291 Shannon Handler Female Hancock MI F30-34 1:49:45.2 4:13,2 +27:53,20
32 5 329 Wendy Rebne Female Park Falls WI F45-49 1:49:53.0 4:13,5 +28:00,99
33 3 313 Paula Dick Female Negaunee MI F60-64 1:51:04.3 4:16,3 +29:12,35
34 3 259 Susan Cannon Female Ishpemming MI F50-54 1:52:52.7 4:20,4 +31:00,75
35 4 299 Ann West Female Houghton MI F50-54 1:55:31.4 4:26,5 +33:39,40
36 4 266 Elizabeth Gregory Female Portage WI F60-64 1:58:16.9 4:32,9 +36:24,89
37 5 250 Jeanette Brancamp Female Waukegan IL F60-64 2:04:29.8 4:47,3 +42:37,85
38 5 306 Danielle Pederson Female Stevens Point WI F15-19 2:09:30.3 4:58,8 +47:38,31
39 4 288 Sharon Stoll Female Lake Linden MI F30-34 2:14:44.3 5:10,9 +52:52,28
40 6 267 Cindy Harrison Female Houghton MI F60-64 2:14:45.6 5:10,9 +52:53,65
41 1 335 Judith Karshna Female Park Falls, Wi. WI F70+ 2:21:59.2 5:27,6 +1:00:07,17

Male
1 * 355 Steve Kuhl Male Marquette MI M35-39 1:05:35.5 2:31,3 -
2 1 359 Benjamin Wright Male Marquette MI M14 & U 1:08:55.1 2:39,0 +3:19,65
3 1 262 Mark Churchill Male Gwinn MI M50-54 1:13:35.9 2:49,8 +8:00,39
4 1 252 Alan Toczydlowski Male Calumet MI M15-19 1:14:56.5 2:52,9 +9:21,01
5 2 360 Dan Wood Male Houghton MI M15-19 1:15:01.6 2:53,1 +9:26,15
6 2 333 Doug Oppliger Male Hancock MI M50-54 1:15:21.5 2:53,9 +9:45,98
7 2 363 Grant Haataja Male Calumet MI M14 & U 1:16:13.3 2:55,8 +10:37,81
8 1 337 James Fieck Male Woodruff WI M30-34 1:16:15.1 2:55,9 +10:39,62
9 3 278 Nathan Maise Male Chassell MI M15-19 1:17:17.3 2:58,3 +11:41,85
10 3 294 Gary Feltz Male Wausau WI M50-54 1:17:55.4 2:59,8 +12:19,94
11 1 321 Ty Shesky Male Rockford IL M35-39 1:18:54.9 3:02,1 +13:19,41
12 1 332 Duane Palomaki Male Ishpeming MI M65-69 1:19:15.5 3:02,9 +13:40,06
13 1 277 Ken Larson Male Chassell MI M55-59 1:19:46.6 3:04,1 +14:11,11
14 2 352 John Garrett Male Haywad WI M55-59 1:21:26.8 3:07,9 +15:51,31
15 3 281 Joe Panci Male Eagle River WI M55-59 1:22:04.0 3:09,3 +16:28,51
16 4 309 Kevin Geisen Male Washburn WI M15-19 1:22:37.0 3:10,6 +17:01,51
17 4 348 Jim Meese Male Hancock MI M50-54 1:22:42.5 3:10,8 +17:06,99
18 3 261 Matthew Chard Male Atlantic Mine MI M14 & U 1:22:49.9 3:11,1 +17:14,46
19 4 349 David Carignan Male Little Suamico WI M55-59 1:23:10.3 3:11,9 +17:34,84
20 5 317 Timothy Scharrer Male Sheboygan WI M15-19 1:23:23.3 3:12,4 +17:47,85
21 2 263 Christopher Davidson Male Hancock MI M30-34 1:24:54.2 3:15,9 +19:18,67
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22 2 350 Dennis Loy Male Marquette MI M65-69 1:25:16.2 3:16,7 +19:40,69
23 6 274 Storm Juntti Male Negaunee MI M15-19 1:25:20.1 3:16,9 +19:44,62
24 5 351 Terry Lahti Male Houghton MI M55-59 1:26:10.2 3:18,8 +20:34,69
25 5 322 Ed Kraai Male Lake Linden MI M50-54 1:26:30.7 3:19,6 +20:55,18
26 1 304 Eddie Bollman Male Marquette MI M20-24 1:27:17.2 3:21,4 +21:41,70
27 1 303 Michael Prevost Male Marquette MI M45-49 1:27:44.6 3:22,4 +22:09,10
28 3 287 Jim Steward Male Negaunee MI M65-69 1:27:48.3 3:22,6 +22:12,77
29 2 361 Evan Mcdonald Male Hancock MI M45-49 1:29:25.8 3:26,3 +23:50,36
30 6 346 Daniel Rabine Male Eben Jct MI M50-54 1:29:29.0 3:26,5 +23:53,51
31 6 270 Dennis Hicks Male Houghton MI M55-59 1:30:07.2 3:27,9 +24:31,71
32 1 316 Rod Chimner Male Houghton MI M40-44 1:30:18.2 3:28,3 +24:42,72
33 2 282 Steve Parks Male Calumet MI M35-39 1:30:47.0 3:29,5 +25:11,48
34 7 269 Brian Helminen Male Claumet MI M50-54 1:31:11.0 3:30,4 +25:35,55
35 3 338 Travis Hollenbeck Male Ironwood MI M30-34 1:31:33.1 3:31,2 +25:57,58
36 4 345 Sal Sharp Male Atlantic Mine MI M14 & U 1:32:13.0 3:32,8 +26:37,48
37 2 336 John Gershenson Male Chassell MI M40-44 1:32:38.1 3:33,7 +27:02,61
38 3 310 Kalomb Hollenbeck Male Ironwood MI M35-39 1:32:54.3 3:34,3 +27:18,86
39 7 325 Daniel Mitchell Male Iron Mountain MI M55-59 1:33:00.8 3:34,6 +27:25,33
40 8 289 Bill Thom Male Chicago IL M50-54 1:33:07.5 3:34,9 +27:32,01
41 8 283 Paul Pawlak Male Marquette MI M55-59 1:33:09.4 3:34,9 +27:33,90
42 1 290 Peter Vorhes Male Laurium MI M60-64 1:33:35.5 3:35,9 +27:59,98
43 4 255 Chuck Weinrick Male Marquette MI M65-69 1:33:45.6 3:36,3 +28:10,11
44 9 260 Bob Carli Male Marquette MI M55-59 1:34:08.5 3:37,2 +28:32,99
45 3 366 Doug Cooper Male Hancock MI M45-49 1:34:47.4 3:38,7 +29:11,96
46 2 356 Jon de Bruyn Male Traverse City MI M60-64 1:36:21.3 3:42,3 +30:45,78
47 4 251 Derek Popp Male Mt Horeb WI M45-49 1:36:37.8 3:42,9 +31:02,30
48 4 320 Reed Bonner Male Madison WI M30-34 1:38:30.3 3:47,3 +32:54,86
49 4 339 Jeremy Pletka Male Marquette MI M35-39 1:39:42.4 3:50,0 +34:06,88
50 3 307 Barry Brubaker Male Stratford WI M60-64 1:41:00.6 3:53,1 +35:25,15
51 3 280 Pat O'connor Male Chilton WI M40-44 1:41:04.7 3:53,2 +35:29,23
52 1 275 Jim Kidder Male Gwinn MI M70+ 1:41:44.9 3:54,8 +36:09,46
53 1 298 Stephen Handler Male Houghton MI M25-29 1:42:33.8 3:56,6 +36:58,32
54 4 358 Michael Mukavetz Male Lake Linden MI M60-64 1:42:48.7 3:57,2 +37:13,18
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55 9 327 Stephen Scharrer Male Sheboygan WI M50-54 1:44:59.7 4:02,2 +39:24,22
56 5 342 Seth Barnes Male Amherst WI M14 & U 1:45:41.9 4:03,9 +40:06,41
57 6 273 Chase Juntti Male Negaunee MI M14 & U 1:46:30.2 4:05,7 +40:54,69
58 5 324 Bruce Heltunen Male South Range MI M35-39 1:51:22.0 4:17,0 +45:46,51
59 10 253 William Short Male Marquette MI M55-59 1:52:46.7 4:20,2 +47:11,26
60 5 268 Geoffrey Harrison Male Houghton MI M60-64 1:55:31.6 4:26,6 +49:56,07
61 6 256 Richard Bates Male Janesville WI M60-64 1:57:53.5 4:32,0 +52:18,00
62 10 254 John Wallace Male Marquette MI M50-54 1:58:55.8 4:34,4 +53:20,36
63 2 305 John Southworth Male Stratford WI M70+ 2:04:31.6 4:47,3 +58:56,10
64 11 341 Joseph Martell Male Grand View WI M50-54 2:04:56.5 4:48,3 +59:21,04
65 11 323 Paul Breitenfeldt Male Mosinee WI M55-59 2:13:56.6 5:09,1 +1:08:21,12

Number of records: 106
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26Km Freestyle

Female

Female 14 & Under
1 308 Bethany Wright Marquette MI Female 1:37:07.3
2 343 Anna Zajakowski Stevens Point WI Female 1:38:40.9
3 344 Mya Zajakowski Stevens Point WI Female 1:41:39.3

Female 15 - 19 
1 272 Alea Juntti Negaunee MI Female 1:28:46.3
2 295 Hailey Feltz Wausau WI Female 1:31:10.7
3 326 Anna Meese Hancock MI Female 1:41:26.1
4 334 Louise Oppliger Hancock MI Female 1:41:41.8
5 306 Danielle Pederson Stevens Point WI Female 2:09:30.3

Female 20 - 24
1 330 Leah Rebne Park Falls WI Female 1:31:44.5

Female 25 - 29
1 328 Jackie Johnson Hancock MI Female 1:33:02.6
2 300 Adrianne Baier Chippewa Falls WI Female 1:40:13.4
3 297 Christine Handler Houghton MI Female 1:42:35.3

Female 30 - 34
1 257 Liisa Halonen Calumet MI Female 1:22:51.6
2 312 Kristin Wodzinski Marquette MI Female 1:44:31.3
3 291 Shannon Handler Hancock MI Female 1:49:45.2
4 288 Sharon Stoll Lake Linden MI Female 2:14:44.3

Female 35 - 39
1 353 Michelle Bjerke Rochester MN Female 1:30:47.2
2 271 Valena Hofman Ashland WI Female 1:35:31.9
3 362 Shannon Lehto Laurium MI Female 1:38:06.1
4 314 Kirsti Brunet Marquette, MI Female 1:43:52.6

Female 40 - 44
1 315 Heather Brinegar Laurium MI Female 1:34:58.9
2 331 Sara Hauer Milwaukee WI Female 1:40:19.8

Female 45 - 49
1 265 Kim Green Calumet MI Female 1:31:33.8
2 301 Cheryl Delong Calumet MI Female 1:37:48.1
3 264 Amy Giesen Niagara WI Female 1:41:47.2
4 319 Laura Bulleit Pelkie MI Female 1:45:44.8
5 329 Wendy Rebne Park Falls WI Female 1:49:53.0

Female 50 - 54
1 286 Allison Slavick Cable WI Female 1:37:54.5
2 279 Marsha Nebel Luxemburg WI Female 1:41:40.0
3 259 Susan Cannon Ishpemming MI Female 1:52:52.7
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4 299 Ann West Houghton MI Female 1:55:31.4

Female 55 - 59
1 285 Liz Siivola Laurium MI Female 1:38:37.6
2 284 Kathy Pierce Hayward WI Female 1:47:28.1

Female 60 - 64
1 347 Deb Laurie Au Train MI Female 1:40:29.1
2 354 Kathy Bergin Cable WI Female 1:44:46.7
3 313 Paula Dick Negaunee MI Female 1:51:04.3
4 266 Elizabeth Gregory Portage WI Female 1:58:16.9
5 250 Jeanette Brancamp Waukegan IL Female 2:04:29.8
6 267 Cindy Harrison Houghton MI Female 2:14:45.6

Female 70 & Over
1 335 Judith Karshna Park Falls, Wi. WI Female 2:21:59.2

Male

Male 14 & Under
1 359 Benjamin Wright Marquette MI Male 1:08:55.1
2 363 Grant Haataja Calumet MI Male 1:16:13.3
3 261 Matthew Chard Atlantic Mine MI Male 1:22:49.9
4 345 Sal Sharp Atlantic Mine MI Male 1:32:13.0
5 342 Seth Barnes Amherst WI Male 1:45:41.9
6 273 Chase Juntti Negaunee MI Male 1:46:30.2

Male 15 - 19
1 252 Alan Toczydlowski Calumet MI Male 1:14:56.5
2 360 Dan Wood Houghton MI Male 1:15:01.6
3 278 Nathan Maise Chassell MI Male 1:17:17.3
4 309 Kevin Geisen Washburn WI Male 1:22:37.0
5 317 Timothy Scharrer Sheboygan WI Male 1:23:23.3
6 274 Storm Juntti Negaunee MI Male 1:25:20.1

Male 20 - 24
1 304 Eddie Bollman Marquette MI Male 1:27:17.2

Male 25 - 29
1 298 Stephen Handler Houghton MI Male 1:42:33.8

Male 30 - 34
1 337 James Fieck Woodruff WI Male 1:16:15.1
2 263 Christopher Davidson Hancock MI Male 1:24:54.2
3 338 Travis Hollenbeck Ironwood MI Male 1:31:33.1
4 320 Reed Bonner Madison WI Male 1:38:30.3

Male 35 - 39
1 321 Ty Shesky Rockford IL Male 1:18:54.9
2 282 Steve Parks Calumet MI Male 1:30:47.0
3 310 Kalomb Hollenbeck Ironwood MI Male 1:32:54.3
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4 339 Jeremy Pletka Marquette MI Male 1:39:42.4
5 324 Bruce Heltunen South Range MI Male 1:51:22.0

Male 40 - 44
1 316 Rod Chimner Houghton MI Male 1:30:18.2
2 336 John Gershenson Chassell MI Male 1:32:38.1
3 280 Pat O'connor Chilton WI Male 1:41:04.7

Male 45 - 49
1 303 Michael Prevost Marquette MI Male 1:27:44.6
2 361 Evan Mcdonald Hancock MI Male 1:29:25.8
3 366 Doug Cooper Hancock MI Male 1:34:47.4
4 251 Derek Popp Mt Horeb WI Male 1:36:37.8

Male 50 - 54
1 262 Mark Churchill Gwinn MI Male 1:13:35.9
2 333 Doug Oppliger Hancock MI Male 1:15:21.5
3 294 Gary Feltz Wausau WI Male 1:17:55.4
4 348 Jim Meese Hancock MI Male 1:22:42.5
5 322 Ed Kraai Lake Linden MI Male 1:26:30.7
6 346 Daniel Rabine Eben Jct MI Male 1:29:29.0
7 269 Brian Helminen Claumet MI Male 1:31:11.0
8 289 Bill Thom Chicago IL Male 1:33:07.5
9 327 Stephen Scharrer Sheboygan WI Male 1:44:59.7
10 254 John Wallace Marquette MI Male 1:58:55.8
11 341 Joseph Martell Grand View WI Male 2:04:56.5

Male 55 - 59
1 277 Ken Larson Chassell MI Male 1:19:46.6
2 352 John Garrett Haywad WI Male 1:21:26.8
3 281 Joe Panci Eagle River WI Male 1:22:04.0
4 349 David Carignan Little Suamico WI Male 1:23:10.3
5 351 Terry Lahti Houghton MI Male 1:26:10.2
6 270 Dennis Hicks Houghton MI Male 1:30:07.2
7 325 Daniel Mitchell Iron Mountain MI Male 1:33:00.8
8 283 Paul Pawlak Marquette MI Male 1:33:09.4
9 260 Bob Carli Marquette MI Male 1:34:08.5
10 253 William Short Marquette MI Male 1:52:46.7
11 323 Paul Breitenfeldt Mosinee WI Male 2:13:56.6

Male 60 - 64
1 290 Peter Vorhes Laurium MI Male 1:33:35.5
2 356 Jon de Bruyn Traverse City MI Male 1:36:21.3
3 307 Barry Brubaker Stratford WI Male 1:41:00.6
4 358 Michael Mukavetz Lake Linden MI Male 1:42:48.7
5 268 Geoffrey Harrison Houghton MI Male 1:55:31.6
6 256 Richard Bates Janesville WI Male 1:57:53.5

Male 65 - 69
1 332 Duane Palomaki Ishpeming MI Male 1:19:15.5
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2 350 Dennis Loy Marquette MI Male 1:25:16.2
3 287 Jim Steward Negaunee MI Male 1:27:48.3
4 255 Chuck Weinrick Marquette MI Male 1:33:45.6

Male 70 & Over
1 275 Jim Kidder Gwinn MI Male 1:41:44.9
2 305 John Southworth Stratford WI Male 2:04:31.6

Number of records: 104
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14Km Freestyle
1 1 * 606 Mitchell Delong Calumet MI Male 14 & Under 0:44:44.1
2 1 * 609 Bobbi Wood Houghton MI Female 40 - 49 0:46:55.1
3 2 1 577 Gavin Martell Grand View WI Male 14 & Under 0:49:24.4
4 2 1 585 Julia Lean Calumet MI Female 15 - 19 0:50:56.7
5 3 2 592 Mac Halley-Gluesing Marquette MI Male 14 & Under 0:51:06.6
6 4 3 610 Saul Haataja Calumet MI Male 14 & Under 0:53:13.9
7 5 1 595 Dennis Young Barnes WI Male 50 - 59 0:54:59.0
8 3 1 597 Deborah Loy Marquette MI Female 60 - 69 0:57:18.1
9 4 2 596 Janet Koistenen Gwinn MI Female 60 - 69 0:57:51.1
10 6 1 581 Jeremy Carlson Negaunee MI Male 15 - 19 0:59:18.5
11 7 2 582 Peter Block Park Ridge IL Male 50 - 59 0:59:36.1
12 8 3 589 Bruce Harvey Houghton MI Male 50 - 59 0:59:40.1
13 5 1 608 Angela Anderson Wausau WI Female 40 - 49 1:00:30.6
14 9 1 599 Paul Halonen Calumet MI Male 40 - 49 1:00:42.2
15 6 2 584 Sigrid Resh Houghton MI Female 40 - 49 1:01:08.3
16 7 2 607 Jaalyn Schwartz Luxemburg WI Female 15 - 19 1:02:20.5
17 8 1 598 Serenity Schoonover Laurium MI Female 30 - 39 1:03:02.4
18 10 4 594 Peter Barnes Amherst WI Male 14 & Under 1:03:03.5
19 11 1 579 Larry Morse Marquette MI Male 60 - 69 1:03:04.5
20 9 3 576 Amy Hughes Hancock MI Female 40 - 49 1:03:58.4
21 12 1 604 Jason Evans Houghton MI Male 30 - 39 1:04:49.1
22 13 1 583 Loren Prince Marquette MI Male 20 - 29 1:04:57.6
23 10 1 580 Stephanie Pederson Stevens Point WI Female 14 & Under 1:05:09.1
24 11 3 601 Emily Jackman Hubbell MI Female 15 - 19 1:08:14.4
25 12 1 586 Autumn Hensel Madison WI Female 20-29 1:09:41.3
26 14 5 593 Sage Pletka Marquette MI Male 14 & Under 1:09:50.0
27 15 2 591 Mark Heltunen Atlantic Mine MI Male 30 - 39 1:10:44.4
28 16 2 590 Jake Jackovich Calumet MI Male 60 - 69 1:15:15.4
29 13 3 578 Kathleen Morse Marquette MI Female 60 - 69 1:16:11.4
30 17 2 603 David Hill Madison WI Male 40 - 49 1:17:04.9
31 14 4 575 Rachel Kresse Wausau WI Female 60 - 69 1:20:00.7
32 15 1 600 Colleen Graham Hayward WI Female 50 - 59 1:31:28.3
33 18 3 602 Michael Kuitrud Madison WI Male 30 - 39 1:50:27.9
34 16 2 605 Sarah Congdon Madison WI Female 30 - 39 1:50:33.2
35 17 5 587 Connie Julien Chassell MI Female 60 - 69 1:53:12.7

Number of records: 35
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14Km Freestyle

Female
1 * 609 Bobbi Wood Female Houghton MI F40-49 0:46:55.1 3:21,0 -
2 1 585 Julia Lean Female Calumet MI F15-19 0:50:56.7 3:38,3 +4:01,53
3 1 597 Deborah Loy Female Marquette MI F60-69 0:57:18.1 4:05,5 +10:22,94
4 2 596 Janet Koistenen Female Gwinn MI F60-69 0:57:51.1 4:07,9 +10:56,00
5 1 608 Angela Anderson Female Wausau WI F40-49 1:00:30.6 4:19,3 +13:35,47
6 2 584 Sigrid Resh Female Houghton MI F40-49 1:01:08.3 4:22,0 +14:13,20
7 2 607 Jaalyn Schwartz Female Luxemburg WI F15-19 1:02:20.5 4:27,1 +15:25,38
8 1 598 Serenity Schoonover Female Laurium MI F30-39 1:03:02.4 4:30,1 +16:07,23
9 3 576 Amy Hughes Female Hancock MI F40-49 1:03:58.4 4:34,1 +17:03,31
10 1 580 Stephanie Pederson Female Stevens Point WI F14&U 1:05:09.1 4:39,2 +18:13,95
11 3 601 Emily Jackman Female Hubbell MI F15-19 1:08:14.4 4:52,4 +21:19,31
12 1 586 Autumn Hensel Female Madison WI F20-29 1:09:41.3 4:58,6 +22:46,21
13 3 578 Kathleen Morse Female Marquette MI F60-69 1:16:11.4 5:26,5 +29:16,23
14 4 575 Rachel Kresse Female Wausau WI F60-69 1:20:00.7 5:42,9 +33:05,55
15 1 600 Colleen Graham Female Hayward WI F50-59 1:31:28.3 6:32,0 +44:33,14
16 2 605 Sarah Congdon Female Madison WI F30-39 1:50:33.2 7:53,8 +1:03:38,04
17 5 587 Connie Julien Female Chassell MI F60-69 1:53:12.7 8:05,1 +1:06:17,57

Male
1 * 606 Mitchell Delong Male Calumet MI M14&U 0:44:44.1 3:11,7 -
2 1 577 Gavin Martell Male Grand View WI M14&U 0:49:24.4 3:31,7 +4:40,35
3 2 592 Mac Halley-Gluesing Male Marquette MI M14&U 0:51:06.6 3:39,0 +6:22,51
4 3 610 Saul Haataja Male Calumet MI M14&U 0:53:13.9 3:48,1 +8:29,85
5 1 595 Dennis Young Male Barnes WI M50-59 0:54:59.0 3:55,6 +10:14,89
6 1 581 Jeremy Carlson Male Negaunee MI M15-19 0:59:18.5 4:14,1 +14:34,38
7 2 582 Peter Block Male Park Ridge IL M50-59 0:59:36.1 4:15,4 +14:51,99
8 3 589 Bruce Harvey Male Houghton MI M50-59 0:59:40.1 4:15,7 +14:56,02
9 1 599 Paul Halonen Male Calumet MI M40-49 1:00:42.2 4:20,1 +15:58,08
10 4 594 Peter Barnes Male Amherst WI M14&U 1:03:03.5 4:30,2 +18:19,37
11 1 579 Larry Morse Male Marquette MI M60-69 1:03:04.5 4:30,3 +18:20,43
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12 1 604 Jason Evans Male Houghton MI M30-39 1:04:49.1 4:37,7 +20:04,99
13 1 583 Loren Prince Male Marquette MI M20-29 1:04:57.6 4:38,4 +20:13,55
14 5 593 Sage Pletka Male Marquette MI M14&U 1:09:50.0 4:59,2 +25:05,93
15 2 591 Mark Heltunen Male Atlantic Mine MI M30-39 1:10:44.4 5:03,1 +26:00,28
16 2 590 Jake Jackovich Male Calumet MI M60-69 1:15:15.4 5:22,5 +30:31,30
17 2 603 David Hill Male Madison WI M40-49 1:17:04.9 5:30,3 +32:20,83
18 3 602 Michael Kuitrud Male Madison WI M30-39 1:50:27.9 7:53,4 +1:05:43,78

Number of records: 35
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14Km Freestyle

Female

Female 14 & Under
1 580 Stephanie Pederson Stevens Point WI Female 1:05:09.1

Female 15 - 19
1 585 Julia Lean Calumet MI Female 0:50:56.7
2 607 Jaalyn Schwartz Luxemburg WI Female 1:02:20.5
3 601 Emily Jackman Hubbell MI Female 1:08:14.4

Female 20-29
1 586 Autumn Hensel Madison WI Female 1:09:41.3

Female 30 - 39
1 598 Serenity Schoonover Laurium MI Female 1:03:02.4
2 605 Sarah Congdon Madison WI Female 1:50:33.2

Female 40 - 49
1 608 Angela Anderson Wausau WI Female 1:00:30.6
2 584 Sigrid Resh Houghton MI Female 1:01:08.3
3 576 Amy Hughes Hancock MI Female 1:03:58.4

Female 50 - 59
1 600 Colleen Graham Hayward WI Female 1:31:28.3

Female 60 - 69
1 597 Deborah Loy Marquette MI Female 0:57:18.1
2 596 Janet Koistenen Gwinn MI Female 0:57:51.1
3 578 Kathleen Morse Marquette MI Female 1:16:11.4
4 575 Rachel Kresse Wausau WI Female 1:20:00.7
5 587 Connie Julien Chassell MI Female 1:53:12.7

Male

Male 14 & Under
1 577 Gavin Martell Grand View WI Male 0:49:24.4
2 592 Mac Halley-Gluesing Marquette MI Male 0:51:06.6
3 610 Saul Haataja Calumet MI Male 0:53:13.9
4 594 Peter Barnes Amherst WI Male 1:03:03.5
5 593 Sage Pletka Marquette MI Male 1:09:50.0

Male 15 - 19
1 581 Jeremy Carlson Negaunee MI Male 0:59:18.5

Male 20 - 29
1 583 Loren Prince Marquette MI Male 1:04:57.6

Male 30 - 39
1 604 Jason Evans Houghton MI Male 1:04:49.1
2 591 Mark Heltunen Atlantic Mine MI Male 1:10:44.4
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3 602 Michael Kuitrud Madison WI Male 1:50:27.9

Male 40 - 49
1 599 Paul Halonen Calumet MI Male 1:00:42.2
2 603 David Hill Madison WI Male 1:17:04.9

Male 50 - 59
1 595 Dennis Young Barnes WI Male 0:54:59.0
2 582 Peter Block Park Ridge IL Male 0:59:36.1
3 589 Bruce Harvey Houghton MI Male 0:59:40.1

Male 60 - 69
1 579 Larry Morse Marquette MI Male 1:03:04.5
2 590 Jake Jackovich Calumet MI Male 1:15:15.4

Number of records: 33
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